

THORNTON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 205 465 East 170TH Street • South Holland, Illinois 60473-3481 708.225.4000 • Fax: 708.225.4004

NOTICE/AGENDA FOR A SPECIAL MEETING

Notice is hereby given that a Special Meeting of the Board of Education of Thornton Township High School District 205 is being called to discuss the following issues:

AGENDA

Personnel (Open Session)

This Special Meeting of the Board of Education will be held on **Tuesday**, **March 24**, **2009**, <u>at</u> 5:00 p.m., at the District 205 Administrative Office Conference Room, 465 E. 170th Street, South Holland, Illinois.

Meeting called by:

Ray C. Banks

President Board of Education, Thornton Township High School District 205 Cook County, Illinois

Date: March 20, 2009

rp (spec.brd.mtg.3-24-09)

THORNRIDGE HIGH SCHOOL 15000 Cottage Grove Ave. Dolton, Illinois 60419 708.841.5180 THORNTON HIGH SCHOOL 15001 Broadway Ave. Harvey, Illinois 60426 708.596.1000 THORNWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 17101 South Park Ave. South Holland, Illinois 60473 708.339.7800